

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 64/2023

In

S.B. Civil First Appeal No.709/2012

Smt. Shanti Devi W/o Late Bhagwan Das & Ors.

----Applicants/appellants

Versus

Rajesh Sharma S/o Shri Kishangopal Sharma, & Anr.

---Non-applicants/Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Pradeep Lata Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

10/05/2023

Learned counsel for applicants who are legal representatives of late Shri Bhagwan Das submits that Late Shri Bhagwan Das filed S.B. Civil First Appeal No.709/2012 feeling aggrieved by the decree for specific performance dated 30.10.2012. It has been submitted that the execution of decree was stayed during the course of first appeal, however the first appeal has been dismissed as abetted vide order dated 07.03.2022.

Applicants, after having knowledge about the dismissal of appeal as abetted, has moved the present application to set aside the abetment of appeal as also for their impleadment in the appeal alongwith the application for condonation of delay.

Heard.

Issue notice to non-applicants/respondents of the application.



On the request of learned counsel for applicants, notices be issued by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post. One set of notice may be given 'dasti' to the counsel for applicants to ensure service upon respondents.

List on 10.07.2023.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J