

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 64/2023

Smt. Shanti Devi W/o Late Bhagwan Das
-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajesh Sharma S/o Shri Kishangopal Sharma,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pradeep Lata Mathur
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

12/07/2023

Let service of notices be awaited for four weeks.
List thereafter.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J