

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Application No. 64/2023

Smt. Shanti Devi W/o Late Bhagwan Das

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajesh Sharma S/o Shri Kishangopal Sharma,

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhi Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

27/02/2026

None appears for applicant.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/11